
Calgary Kennel 8r.. Obedience Club Official Judging Schedule

November 30, Dec 1 8r.. 2, 2012
Wrist bands will be required during the weekend for ANYONEto enter the building, at ALL ENTRANCES.

RECEIPT REQUIRED TO PICK UP WRISTBAND FROM SHOW SECRETARY
ONLINE ENTRANTS- PLEASEPRINT YOURECEIPTSFROMYOURACCOUNT-RECEIPTWILL NOTBEMAILED.

***Please Note For Setup Thursday, exhbitors will be allowed in lots of 10. Numbers distributed
at the exhibitor entrance. This is includes walk in and drive in exhibitors.

BIG FOUR BLDG, LOWER LEVEL, Stampede Park, Calgary, AB
East of Macleod Trail between 25th Ave. & 12th Ave S.E.

PARKING AND POWER preorder from Stampede in Advance at a Reduced Rate
PLEASE GO TO www.ckoc.com for more information and forms

BUILDING OPEN 6 AM TO 11PM DAILY FOR EXHIBITORS
SETUPTHURSDAYFOREXHIBITORS 3 PM. NORESERVEDBENCHINGAT THIS SHOW

** NEW CALGARY FIRE REGULATIONS** ALL BENCHING WILL BE STRUCTURED AND DESIGNATED
C.K.O.C.also reserves the right to limit xpens if necessary. Failure to comply will result in excusat from the show.

GROUPJUDGING- ONEGROUPAT A TIME. GROUPJUDGINGMAYNOTBEHELDUPFORPUPPYGROUPS

PREPAID CATALOGUES NOT PICKED UP BY NOON SATURDAY WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR SALE

~-----------------------------------------~-------------------------------,j RALLY SANCTION MATCH JOBEDIENCE CORRECTION j
JTHELABRADOR RETRIEVER CLUB OF CANADA,INC. ,MATCH j
JALL CLASSES OFFERED $5.00 per class ,REGULAR CLASSES ONLY j
jThursday November 29,2012 Registration 6:00 P.M. ,Friday Nov. 30, 2012 6:00 P.M. j
,For more information please contact: Judy Hunt at ,Registration 5:00 P.M. $7.00/dog j
.403-2554814 or huntcj@telus.net I I
~ ~ J

PRE- TRIAL SEMINAR FOR NEW OBEDIENCE EXHIBITORS SATURDAY 12:30 P.M.
Information on filling out your entry form, what classes to enter in, where information is posted,
when to check in with the ring steward, basic ring etiquette, what the judge expects from you
when you walk into the ring, watching the pattern and where you should go next, waiting for your
score and knowing what your score means.
Open to all new obedience exhibitors - you don't have to be entered in these trials to attend

Duration: approximately half an hour
1DOGSNOTENTEREDIN THESHOWARENOTALLOWEDIN THEBUILDING DURINGSHOWHOURS

EXHIBITORS EXCERCISINGTHEIR DOGSOUTSIDETHE C.K.O.C. WILL SUPPORT any disciplinary actions taken by the

BUILDING WILL BE EXCUSED FROM THE PARK BY Calgary Stampede against any Exhibitors who are in

STAMPEDEPERSONNEL. Violation of the rules and regulations of these shows/trials.

NO DOGSALLOWEDIN THEWASHROOMS

ALL DOGS MUST ENTER THROUGH THE

EXHIBITORS ENTRANCE (SOUTH RAMP)

NO DOGSTHROUGHTHEFRONTDOORS

ARMBANDSAVAILABLE
STARTINGFRIDAY MORNING
ATTHESHOW

A TTN ALL EXHIBITORS & VENDORS - WRIST BANDS
Wrist bands MUST BE WORN for admittance to building.
ALL HANDLERS AND VENDORS will be given 2 wristbands.

Handlers "clients" can pick up their own wristbands at entrance to the building.

CHECK OUT OUR VENDORS FOR NEAT CHRISTMAS GIFTS FOR YOUR DOGGIE FRIENDS
GARAGE SALE - MOSTLY DOG RELATED ITEMS, KENNELS, XPENS, COLLARS, LEASHES, DISHES, ETC
I ALL PROCEEDS GO TO THE BOSTON TERRIER CLUB OF CANADA



Judge for All Trials Michel Calhoun

OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

Friday Nov 30,2012 TRIAL 1

UTILITY A
UTILITY B
OPEN A
OPEN B

PRE NOVICE
NOVICE INTERMED.
NOVICEC
NOVICE A
NOVICE B

TOTAL OF 37 ENTRIES

9:00A.M.
#836
#837,838,839,841,842,843,844,845,846.
#811,812,814,818
# 819,820,821 ,822,823,824,827,828,829,831 ,832,834.

1:30 P.M.
# 849,850
#851
#852
#801,804,806,807,808.
#809,810

Saturday December 1, 2012 TRIAL 2

PRE NOVICE
NOVICE INTERMED.
NOVICEC
NOVICE A
NOVICE B

OPEN A

OPEN B
UTILITY A
UTILITY B

TOTAL OF 42 ENTRIES

9:00A.M.
# 848.849,850
# 851
#852
#800,801,802,803,804,805,807.
#810

11:00A.M.
#811,813,814,815,816,817

1:00 P.M.
#820,821,822,824,825,826,827,830.831.832.833.834.
#835,836.
#837,838,839,840,841,844,845,846,847.

RALLY OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

Sunday December 2,2012 TRIAL 3

NOVICE A
NOVICEB

ADVANCED A
ADVANCED B

EXCELLENT A
EXCELLENTB

TOTAL OF 62 ENTRIES

9:00 A.M.- (9:00 am - 9:40 am walk thru)
#900-913
#914 - 929

Total of 14 Entries
Total of 16 Entries

12:30 P.M. - (12:30 pm -12:40pm walk thru)
#930 - 939 Total of 10 Entries
#940 - 948 Total of 9 Entries

#949 - 951 Total of 3 Entries
#952 - 961 Total of 10 Entries



Friday, November 30,2012

RING 1 - Larry Kereluke Class Class Special Special Total 1:00 P.M. Class Class Special Special Total
(M) (F) (M) (F) Judged (M) (F) (M) (F) Judged

10:00 A.M. Australian Cattle Dog 0 1 0 0 1
Afghan Hound 2 0 1 1 4 Australian Shepherd 2 3 2 2 9
Beagle 2 1 0 0 3 Baby Puppy (Aussie) 1 1 0 0 2
Bloodhound 0 0 0 0 0 Bearded Collie 0 0 1 1 2
Borzoi 0 0 1 1 2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 2 1 0 4
Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 0 2 1 0 3 Bouvier des Flandres 1 4 1 0 6
Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 1 2 0 0 3 . Collie (Rough) 1 3 1 0 5
Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 1 0 1 Collie (Smooth) 0 0 0 1 1
Baby Puppy (55 Dach) 0 1 0 0 1 Finnish Lapphund 0 1 1 1 3
Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 1 1 1 0 3 German Shepherd Dog 0 5 0 0 5
Ibizan Hound 0 0 0 1 1 Old English Sheepdog 0 1 2 0 3
Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 0 1 1 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 1 0 0 0 1
Rhodesian Ridgeback 3 0 0 0 3 Shetland Sheepdog 6 6 2 4 18
Saluki 0 1 0 0 1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0 2 2 0 4
Whippet 0 1 2 1 4 Group Judging To Follow 64
Group Judging To Follow 30
1:00 P.M. RING 3 - Kim LeBlanc 9:00 A.M.
Barbet 0 0 1 0 1 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 0 1 0 1
Pointer (German Short-Haired) 0 1 1 0 2 Baby Puppy (CKCS) 0 1 0 0 1
Baby Puppy (G5H) 0 2 0 0 2 Baby Puppy -Chihuahua (SC) 1 1 0 0 2
Retriever (Golden) 3 7 3 3 16 Chinese Crested 3 0 1 0 4
Retriever (Labrador) 4 5 1 0 10 English Toy Spaniel 0 2 1 0 3
Retriever (NOva Scotia Duck Tolling) 0 2 1 0 3 Griffon (Brussels) 2 1 1 0 4
Setter (English) 1 0 0 1 2 Havanese 3 2 0 0 5
Spaniel (American Cocker) 1 3 0 0 4 Italian Greyhound 1 2 1 0 4
Baby Puppy (Am. Cocker) 0 1 0 0 1 Japanese Spaniel 2 2 0 1 5
Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 0 1 0 1 Miniature Pinscher 0 0 1 1 2
Spaniel (English Springer) 1 1 0 0 2 Papillon 2 0 0 1 3
Spaniel (Sussex) 0 0 1 0 1 Pomeranian 1 2 1 0 4
Weimaraner 2 0 1 0 3 Poodle (Toy) 2 1 0 0 3
Group Judging To Follow 48 Baby Puppy (Toy Poodle) 1 0 0 0 1

Pug 2 0 2 0 4

RING 2 - John Rowton Baby Puppy (Toy Fox Terrier) 1 0 0 0 1
9:00A.M. Toy Manchester Terrier 0 0 0 1 1
Alaskan Malamute 0 0 1 1 2 Yorkshire Terrier 2 3 0 0 5
Bennese Mountain Dog 1 2 0 1 4 Baby Puppy (Yorkie) 0 1 0 0 1
Boxer 3 2 3 0 8 Group Judging To Follow 54
Baby Puppy (Boxer) 1 1 0 0 2
Bullmastiff 0 2 1 0 3 1:00 P.M.
Cane Corso 2 0 0 0 2 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 1
Doberman Pinscher 2 5 1 2 10 Australian Terrier 0 2 0 0 2
Baby Puppy (Doberman) 1 1 0 0 2 Border Terrier 0 3 0 1 4
Great Dane 4 3 1 0 8 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 1 1 1 3
Greater Swiss Mountain Dog 1 0 0 0 1 CaimTerrier 1 2 0 0 3
Leonberger 0 0 1 0 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1 0 0 0 1
Mastiff 0 0 1 0 1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 1 0 0 2
Newfoundland 0 0 1 0 1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 2 1 0 3
Portuguese Water Dog 1 3 0 0 4 Kerry Blue Terrier 1 0 0 1 2
Rottweiler 0 3 2 0 5 Norfulk Terrier 0 0 1 0 1
Baby Puppy (Rottweiler) 1 0 0 0 1 Norwich Terrier 1 0 0 0 1
Samoyed 0 0 1 0 1 Parson Russell Terrier 0 1 0 0 1
Baby Puppy (Samoyed) 1 0 0 0 1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 3 1 1 6
Schnauzer (Giant) 1 0 0 1 2 Scottish Terrier 1 0 1 1 3
Siberian Husky 0 3 2 0 5 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 0 0 2 0 2
Baby Puppy (Siberian) 1 0 0 0 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 0 2 0 3
Group Judging To Follow 65 West Highland White Terrier 0 0 1 0 1

Group Judging To Follow 39

BEST IN SHOW Immed. Following Grp 4 Approx- 2:45 P.M.
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW Bichon Frise 0 0 1 0 1

BEST BABY PUppy IN SHOW Boston Terrier 2 3 2 1 8
Larry Kereluke Baby Puppy (Boston) 1 1 0 0 2

Bulldog 1 2 1 3 7
TOTAL DOGS JUDGED 352 Chinese Shar-Pei 0 0 1 0 1

Chow Chow 0 1 1 0 2
Baby Puppy (Chow) 1 0 0 0 1
Dalmatian 1 1 0 0 2
French Bulldog 1 2 0 0 3
Keeshond 0 1 1 0 2
Lhasa Apso 1 0 0 1 2
Poodle (Standard) 1 2 0 1 4
Shiba Inu 1 5 1 0 7
Baby Puppy (Shiba) 0 2 0 0 2
Shih Tzu 0 3 1 0 4
Tibetan Terrier 0 2 2 0 4
Group Judging To Follow 52



Saturday, December 01, 2012

RING 1 - John Rowton aass aass Special Spedal Total RING 2 - Raymond Yurick Class aass Spedal Special Total
(M) (F) (M) (F) Judged (M) (F) (M) (F) Judged

9:00A.M. 9:00A.M.
Bichon Frise 0 0 1 0 1 Whippet 0 3 2 2 7
Boston Terrier 2 3 2 1 8 Saluki 0 1 0 0 1
Baby Puppy (Boston) 1 1 0 0 2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 3 1 1 0 5
Bulldog 1 2 1 3 7 Ibizan Hound 0 0 0 1 1
Chinese Shar-Pei 0 0 1 0 1 Borzoi 1 1 2 1 5
ChowChow 0 2 1 0 3 Afghan Hound 2 0 0 1 3
Baby Puppy (Chow) 1 0 0 0 1 22

Dalmatian 2 1 1 0 4 RING 2 - Kim LeBlanc
French Bulldog 1 2 0 0 3 10:00 A.M.
Keeshond 0 1 1 0 2 Beagle 2 1 0 0 3
l11asa APSO 1 0 0 1 2 Dachshund (Miniature long-Haired) 2 4 1 0 7

Poodle (Miniature) 0 0 0 0 0 Baby Puppy (MLH Dach) 1 1 0 0 2
Poodle (Standard) 1 2 0 1 4 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 1 2 0 0 3
Shiba Inu 1 5 1 0 7 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 1 0 1
Baby Puppy (Shiba) 0 2 0 0 2 Baby Puppy (55 Dach) 0 1 0 0 1
Shih Tzu 0 3 1 0 4 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 1 1 1 0 3
Baby Puppy (Shih Tzu) 0 1 0 0 1 Baby Puppy (Greyhound) 0 1 0 0 1
Tibetan Terrier 0 2 2 0 4 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 0 1 1
Group Judging To Follow 56 Group Judging To Follow 22

Immed. Following Grp 6 1:00 P.M.
cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 0 1 0 1 Barbet 0 0 1 0 1
Baby Puppy (CKCS) 0 1 0 0 1 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 0 1 1 0 2
Baby Puppy -Chihuahua (SC) 1 1 0 0 2 Baby Puppy (GSH) 0 2 0 0 2
Chinese Crested S 0 1 0 6 Retriever (Golden) 2 7 4 3 16
English Toy Spaniel 0 2 1 0 3 Retriever (Labrador) 4 5 1 0 10
1:00 P.M. Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 0 2 1 0 3
Griffon (Brussels) 2 1 2 0 5 Setter (English) 1 0 0 1 2
Havanese 3 3 0 0 6 Spaniel (American Cocker) 2 3 0 0 5
Italian Greyhound 3 2 1 0 6 Baby Puppy (Am. Cocker) 0 1 0 0 1
Japanese Spaniel 2 2 0 1 5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 0 1 0 1
Miniature Pinscher 0 0 1 1 2 Baby Puppy (Eng. Cocker) 3 1 0 0 4
Papillon 3 0 1 1 5 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 3 0 1 5
Pekingese 0 0 1 0 1 Baby Puppy (Eng. Springer) 0 1 0 0 1
Pomeranian 2 2 1 0 5 Spaniel (Sussex) 0 0 1 0 1
Poodle (Toy) 2 1 0 0 3 Weimaraner 3 0 1 0 4
Baby Puppy (Toy Poodle) 1 0 0 0 1 GroupJudging To Follow 58
Pug 2 0 2 0 4

Baby Puppy (Toy Fox Terrier) 1 0 0 0 1 RING3 - Larry Kereluke
Toy Manchester Terrier 0 0 0 1 1 9:00A.M.
Yorkshire Terrier 2 4 0 0 6 Australian caWe Dog 0 1 0 0 1
Group Judging To Follow 64 Australian Shepherd 2 3 2 2 9

Baby Puppy (Aussie) 1 1 0 0 2
3:15 P.M. Bearded Collie 0 0 1 1 2
Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 2 1 0 4
Australian Terrier 0 2 0 0 2 Bouvier des Flandres 1 5 1 0 7
Border Terrier 0 3 0 1 4 Collie (Rough) 1 3 1 0 5
Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 1 1 1 3 Collie (Smooth) 0 0 0 1 1
cairn Terrier 1 2 0 0 3 Finnish Lapphund 0 1 1 1 3
Baby Puppy (caim) 0 1 0 0 1 German Shepherd Dog 0 5 0 0 5
Cesky Terrier 0 1 1 0 2 Old English Sheepdog 0 1 1 0 2
Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1 0 0 0 1 Baby Puppy (OES) 1 1 0 0 2
Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 1 0 0 2 Polish lowland Sheepdog 1 0 0 0 1
Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 2 1 0 3 Puli 1 0 0 0 1
Kerry Blue Terrier 1 1 0 1 3 Shetland Sheepdog 6 6 2 4 18
Norfolk Terrier 0 0 1 0 1 Welsh Corgi (cardigan) 1 0 0 0 1
Norwich Terrier 1 0 0 0 1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0 0 1 0 1
Parson Russell Terrier 0 1 0 0 1 Group Judging TOFollow 65
Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 3 1 1 6
Scottish Terrier 0 0 1 1 2 1:00 P.M.
Soft-(oated Wheaten Terrier 0 0 2 0 2 Alaskan Malamute 1 0 1 1 3
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 0 2 1 4 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 2 0 1 3
West Highland White Terrier 0 0 1 0 1 Boxer 5 3 3 0 11
Group Judging To Follow 43 Baby Puppy (Boxer) 1 2 0 0 3

Bullmastiff 0 2 1 0 3

BEST IN SHOW cane Corso 3 0 0 0 3
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW Doberman Pinscher 2 5 1 2 10

BEST BABY PUppy IN SHOW Baby Puppy (Doberman) 1 1 0 0 2
John Rowton Great Dane 4 4 1 0 9

Greater Swiss Mountain Dog 1 0 0 0 1
Leonberger 0 0 1 0 1

PUPPY SWEEPS 11:30 A.M. Mastiff 0 0 1 0 1
RING 2 - Barb Wolosiuk Newfoundland 0 0 1 0 1
6 -9 Month 23 Entries Portuguese Water Dog 1 3 0 0 4

Rottweiler 1 3 2 0 6
RING 3 - Ken Wolosiuk Baby Puppy (Rottweiler) 0 1 0 0 1
9 -12Month 19 Entries Samoyed 0 0 1 0 1

Baby Puppy (Samoyed) 1 0 0 0 1
JUNIOR HANDLING NOON Schnauzer (Giant) 1 0 0 1 2

As Rings are available. Siberian Husky 0 3 2 0 5
Baby Puppy (Siberian) 1 0 0 0 1

TOTAL DOGS JUDGED 402 Group Judging To Follow 72



Sunday, December 02,2012

RING 1 - Kim LeBlanc Class Oass Special Special Total RING 3 - Larry Kereluke 9:00 A.M.(M) (F) (M) (F) Judged

9:00A.M. Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 1
Alaskan Malamute 1 0 1 1 3 Australian Terrier 0 2 0 0 2
Baby Puppy (Alaskan) 0 1 0 0 1 Border Terrier 0 3 0 1 4
Bemese Mountain Dog 0 2 0 1 3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 1 1 1 3
Boxer 6 3 3 0 12 cairn Terrier 1 2 0 0 3
Baby Puppy (Boxer) 0 2 0 0 2 Cesky Terrier 0 1 1 0 2
Bullmastiff 0 2 1 0 3 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1 0 0 0 1
cane Corso 3 0 0 0 3 Baby Puppy (Dandie Dinmont) 1 0 0 0 1
Doberman Pinscher 2 4 1 1 9 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 1 0 0 2
Baby Puppy (Doberman) 1 1 0 0 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0 2 1 0 3
Great Dane 4 4 1 0 9 Kerry Blue Terrier 1 1 0 1 3
Baby Puppy (Great Dane) 1 0 0 0 1 Norfolk Terrier 0 0 1 0 1
Greater Swiss Mountain Dog 1 0 0 0 1 Norwich Terrier 1 0 0 0 1
Leonberger 0 0 1 0 1 Parson Russell Terrier 0 1 0 0 1
Mastiff 0 0 1 0 1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 3 1 1 6
Newfoundland 0 0 1 0 1 Scottish Terrier 0 0 1 1 2
Portuguese Water Dog 1 3 0 0 4 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 0 0 2 0 2
Rottweiler 1 3 2 0 6 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 0 2 1 4
Baby Puppy (Rottweiler) 0 1 0 0 1 West Highland White Terrier 0 0 1 0 1
Samoyed 0 0 1 0 1 Group Judging ToFollow 43
Baby Puppy (Samoyed) 1 0 0 0 1
Schnauzer (Giant) 1 0 0 1 2 11:15 A.M.
Siberian Husky 0 2 2 0 4 cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 0 1 0 1
Baby Puppy (Siberian) 1 0 0 0 1 Baby Puppy (CKCS) 0 1 0 0 1
Group Judging To Follow 72 Baby Puppy -Chihuahua (SC) 1 1 0 0 2

Chinese Crested 4 0 1 0 5
1:00 P.M. English Toy Spaniel 0 2 1 0 3
Australian cattle Dog 0 1 0 0 1 Griffon (Brussels) 2 1 2 0 5
Australian Shepherd 2 3 2 2 9 Havanese 3 3 0 0 6
Baby Puppy (Aussie) 1 1 0 0 2 1:00 P.M.
Bearded Collie 0 0 1 1 2 Italian Greyhound 3 2 1 0 6
Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 2 1 0 4 Japanese Spaniel 2 2 0 1 5
Bouvier des Flandres 1 5 1 0 7 Miniature Pinscher 0 0 1 1 2
Collie (Rough) 1 3 1 0 5 Papillon 3 0 1 1 5
Collie (Smooth) 0 0 0 1 1 Pekingese 0 0 1 0 1
Finnish Lapphund 0 1 1 1 3 Pomeranian 1 2 1 0 4
German Shepherd Dog 0 5 0 0 5 Poodle (Toy) 2 1 0 0 3
Old English Sheepdog 0 1 2 0 3 Baby Puppy (Toy Poodle) 1 0 0 0 1
Polish Lowland Sheepdog 1 0 0 0 1 Pug 2 0 2 0 4
Puli 1 0 0 0 1 Baby Puppy (Toy Fox Terrier) 1 0 0 0 1
Shetland Sheepdog 5 6 2 4 17 Toy Manchester Terrier 0 0 0 1 1
Welsh Corgi (cardigan) 1 0 0 0 1 Yorkshire Terrier 2 3 0 0 5
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0 2 1 0 3 Group Judging ToFollow 61
Group Judging To Follow 65 Immed. Following Grp 5

Bichon Frise 0 0 1 0 1

RING 2 - John Rowton 9:00A.M. Boston Terrier 2 3 2 1 8
Barbet 0 0 1 0 1 Baby Puppy (Boston) 1 1 0 0 2
Pointer (German Short-Haired) 0 1 1 1 3 Bulldog 1 2 1 3 7
Baby Puppy (GSH) 0 2 0 0 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0 0 1 0 1
Retriever (Golden) 3 7 4 3 17 ChowChow 0 2 1 0 3
Retriever (Labrador) 2 4 1 0 7 Baby Puppy (Chow) 1 0 0 0 1
Retriever (NOva Scotia Duck Tolling) 0 3 1 0 4 Dalmatian 2 1 1 0 4
Setter (English) 1 0 0 1 2 French Bulldog 1 2 0 0 3
Spaniel (American Cocker) 2 3 0 0 5 Keeshond 0 1 1 0 2
Baby Puppy (Am. Cocker) 0 1 0 0 1 Lhasa Apso 1 0 0 1 2
Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 0 1 0 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 0 0 0 0
Spaniel (English Springer) 1 1 0 1 3 Poodle (Standard) 1 2 0 1 4
Spaniel (Sussex) 0 0 1 0 1 Shiba Inu 1 5 1 0 7
Weimaraner 3 0 1 0 4 Baby Puppy (5hiba) 0 2 0 0 2
Group Judging ToFollow 51 Shih Tzu 0 3 1 0 4

Tibetan Terrier 0 2 2 0 4
1:00 P.M. Group Judging To Follow 55
Afghan Hound 2 0 1 1 4
Beagle 2 1 0 0 3
Bloodhound 0 0 0 0 0 BEST IN SHOW
Borzoi 1 1 2 0 4 BEST PUPPY IN SHOW
Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 2 3 1 0 6 BEST BABY PUppy IN SHOW
Baby Puppy (MLH Dach) 1 1 0 0 2
Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 1 2 0 0 3 Kim LeBlanc
Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 1 0 1
Baby Puppy (5S Dach) 0 1 0 0 1 TOTAL DOGS JUDGED 387
Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 1 1 1 0 3
Ibizan Hound 0 0 0 1 1
Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 0 1 1
Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 1 1 0 4
Saluki 0 1 0 0 1
Whippet 0 3 2 1 6
Group Judging To Follow 40


